	Docket No.: D3381-00018R
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POB/REV/3 - (5-0 4/3) Tabl settings	1 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent 1.02	907.908 encord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nikolai Eberhardt Jerome Licini Steven C. Murphy William Zuidervliet	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Lehighton Electronics, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	Street Address: P.O. Box 328
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Lehighton State: PA ZIP: 18325
Execution Date: December 10, 2004	— Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ition, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/915,877	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached?
Name: Jeffrey M. Chamberlain, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00
Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 5203 2/20/2004 ECDOPER 00000164 502061 10915877 1 FC:8021 40.00 DA	8. Deposit account number: 50-2061
City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP: 08543	(Attack duplicate convert this was if assiss her to all the same
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Jeffrey M. Chamberlain, Esq.	December 13, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail Stop Assig Director of the United States Patent and Trad	Inment Recordation Services lemark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

We, Nikolai Eberhardt, Jerome Licini, Steven C. Murphy and William Zuidervliet hereby declare that we are the inventors of the inventions relating to **METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR NONDESTRUCTIVE MEASUREMENT AND MAPPING OF SHEET MATERIALS** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on August 11, 2004, under Application Serial No. 10/915,877.

For valuable consideration received, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Lehighton Electronics, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, with its principal place of business located at P.O. Box 328, Lehighton, Pennsylvania 18325, its successors, and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all applications and Letters Patents that may be granted therefor, including said provisional application and any subsequent application claiming priority therefrom, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof.

We agree that, when requested, we will, in consideration for reasonable compensation by said Corporation for my time and expenses, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in said Corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.

We agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and, when requested by said Corporation and at its expense, will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

We authorize and empower said Corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in our names, in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right or priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of the said Corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

REEL: 016080 FRAME: 0223

U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 10/915,877

Atty. Docket No. D3381-00018R

We covenant with Lehighton Electronics, Inc., its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of our knowledge the right, title, and interest herein conveyed, is free and clear of any incumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at		e ven	Dated:	12-	10-0/1		
Inventor	Mikala	100			7		
	Nikolai I	berhardt					
	This_	day of			2002 7 6		
above-name	ed Nikolai Eh	erhardt knov	vn as the inc	lividual	, 2002, before who executed	me personally	y came t
	crein set forth		that he exe	cuted ti	who executed (ie same of his	own fice wi	ll for the
	Willness ni	y hand and No	otarial scal t	he day a	ind year immed	liately above	written.
			Notary	Public			
Signed at			Dated:)ec	en ber	10,20	204
Inventor.	Nen	$C \sim$					
-1	Jerome C.	Licíni					
hove ======	This	_day of			2002, before m	e nerconalla.	
ussignment, 1	Jerome C. L. who acknowle	icini known a doed to me th	s the individ	lual who	2002, before me executed the	foregoing	rame the
urposes there	ein sei forth.	ABOR TO THE III	ISI TIE EXEC	uted the	same of his o	wn free will	for the
	Witness my	hand and Mak					
		nann siin 1400	anal seal the	day and	l year immedia	tely above-w	nitten
1922 1921			Notary P	ublic			
		4	,		1.		

.

U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 10/915,877

Atty. Docket No. D3381-00018R

Signed at Lenighton	Dated: 12/10/04
Inventor: Ltw. C. Pro Steven C. Murphy	
Steven C. Murphy	
Thisday of	
20076-Haiffed Steven C Manager 1	as the individual who executed the foregoing at he executed the same of his
Assignment, who acknowledged to me th	as the individual who executed the foregoing at he executed the same of his own free will for the
purposes therein set forth.	own free will for the
Witness my band and and and	
my hand and Nota	urial seal the day and year immediately above-written.
	[발구: 2] 발생의 (Barrier Lands) (1987년)
얼굴중하다는 나는 아일까다는 모든 방문의	일 <u>하고 성</u> 화하는 말이 되는 사람이 하셨다고 살았다.
화계를 맞다 참고함을 보다는 네네트	Notary Public
중점점이 하는 말을 잃었다. 그는 이 다.	
	골목 (C. 2017) - 보다 그는 이 모든 어떻게 만든 네 있었다.
	是A
Signed at Lehighton	Dated: 12/10/04
Signed at hehighton D Inventor: Welliam Janlew Con	-115/04
William Zuidervliet	
Zaidervliet	총람 맛있으면 말이 하는데 살다. 모습됐다.
named William Z	2002, before me personally came the above-
who acknowledged to me that he	, 2002, before me personally came the above- idividual who executed the foregoing Assignment,
therein set forth.	the same of his own free will for the purposes
	사회의 사용이 기능하게 된 사회의 사람들은 사람들이 가는 사람들이 가능한 것이 되었다.
Witness my hand and Notaria	l seal the day and year immediately above-written.
	above-written.
	Notary Public
환경하는 사람들 중에 남성 모양하다	

PATENT REEL: 016080 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 12/15/2004